ISSN: 2455-2631                                                               © July 2017 IJSDR | Volume 2, Issue 7
IJSDR1707013 International Journal of Scientific Development and Research (IJSDR) www.ijsdr.org 86
MEMS Accelerometer Based Hand Gesture
Recognition of Robotic Vehicle using Smart Control
1
Animesh Soreng,
2
Reghawan Rajkhowa,

steps to be followed for dumping the code in microcontroller ATMEGA328P.
STEP 1:- Open Arduino IDE Sketch
STEP 2:-Type code
ISSN: 2455-2631                                                               © July 2017 IJSDR | Volume 2, Issue 7
IJSDR1707013 International Journal of Scientific Development and Research (IJSDR) www.ijsdr.org 99
STEP 3:- Select Arduino board and COM port
STEP 4:- Compile/Upload code in board
Figure 3.1:- Screenshots of IDE sketch
ISSN: 2455-2631                                                               © July 2017 IJSDR | Volume 2, Issue 7
IJSDR1707013 International Journal of Scientific Development and Research (IJSDR) www.ijsdr.org 100
The ATmega16U2 (or 8U2 in the rev1 and rev2 boards) firmware source code is available in the Arduino repository. The
ATmega16U2/8U2 is loaded with a DFU boot loader, which can be activated by:
 On Rev1 boards: connecting the solder jumper on the back of the board (near the map of Italy) .On Rev2 or later boards:
there is a resistor that pulling the 8U2/16U2 HWB line to ground, making it easier to put into DFU mode.
4. INTEGRETED SYSTEM
4.1 Main Block Diagram
4.1.1 Transmitter side
Figure 4.1: Gesture controlled robot block diagram (Transmitter Part)
The Transmitter side consists of the ADXL335 accelerometer, the ATMEGA28P microcontroller and transmitter circuit of the RF
module. The microcontroller and the transmitter are given power from two different sources.
The analog output of the accelerometer is given to the microcontroller. The microcontroller has an inbuilt ADC converter which
converts the analog inputs from the accelerometer to the microcontroller into digital outputs for the microcontroller. These digital
outputs from the microcontroller are given to the transmitter for RF transmission.
4.1.2 Receiver side
Figure 4.2: Gesture controlled robot block diagram (Receiver Part)
The receiver part consists of the motor driver, the IR sensor, the receiver circuit of the RF module and the ATMEGA328P
microcontroller. The signals transmitted from the transmitter are received by the receiver. The output of the receiver is given to
the microcontroller. The output of the microcontroller is given to the motor driver. The motor driver is controlled according to the
conditions in the microcontroller and the desired rotation of the wheels is obtained. The input from the IR sensor is given to the
microcontroller and the output is given to a buzzer.
RF Reciever
IR Sensor
Motor Driver
L293D
Power Supply
12V
Microcontroller
ATMEGA328P
Power Supply
9V
Transmitter
Microcontroller
ATMEGA328P
Power Supply
5V
Power Supply
9V
Buzzer
Power Supply
9V
MEMS
Accelerometer
ADXL335
ISSN: 2455-2631                                                               © July 2017 IJSDR | Volume 2, Issue 7
IJSDR1707013 International Journal of Scientific Development and Research (IJSDR) www.ijsdr.org 101
4.2 Circuit Diagram